FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 Corrective

RECORDATION FORM



MENT OF COMMERCE at and Trademark Office

Docket No. 235/177 PATEN1	's ONL 100970340	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please i	ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party:	
Suzanne Chamberland	Name: MICROCIDE PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.	
Ving J. Lee	Maine. Microcids I II May Medo I le Ado, Me.	
Roger Leger	Street Address 850 Maude Avenue	
Thomas E. Renau	Street Address 650 Wadde Avenue	
William J. Watkins	City: Mountain View State: California Zip: 94043	
Zhijia J. Zhang	Only. Mountain View	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		
☐ Yes ☒ No		
3. Nature of conveyance: 2-19-99		
★ Assignment		
Execution Date: 13, 15 and 16 July 1998		
4.Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s). 09/108,906	B. Patent No(s).:	
Additional number	s attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
Name: Richard J. Warburg	⊠ Enclosed	
Internal Address: LYON & LYON LLP	Charge this Deposit Account if any additional fee is required	
633 West Fifth Street, Suite 4700		
Los Angeles, CA 90071-2066	8. Deposit Account Number: 12-2475	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat document.	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original	
Was BAms	Date: 10 February 1999	
Wesley B. Ames, Reg. No. 40,893	O	
Total number of pages including cover sheet: 8		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
OHID 140. 0001-0011 (CAP. 4/24)		
Do not d	etach this portion	
	led with required cover sheet information to:	
Man documents to be recon	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	
	-	
Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks	
Commissioner of Box 22/1999 JSH0BAZZ 00000198 09108906	Patents and Trademarks Assignments	
Commissioner of Box 22/1999 JSH0BAZZ 00000198 09108906	Patents and Trademarks	

burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

SD-103831.1

02/ 01

MRD 9.28.98

10-07-1998

FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
RECOR		
	00850708	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please re	Name and address of receiving party:	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Ning J. Lee		
Roger Leger	Name: MICROCIDE PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.	
Thomas E. Renau William J. Watkins	Street Address 850 Maude Avenue	
Zhijia J. Zhang	C'. M W	
Suzane Charberland To.	City: Mountain View State: California Zip: 94043	
Additional name(s) of conveying partities) attached?	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
☐ Yes ☒ No	Additional name(s) & address(cs) attached: 1 1es 2 140	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Execution Date: 13, 15 and 16 July 1998		
4.Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new applic	eation, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No(s). 09/108,906	B. Patent No(s).:	
Additional numbers	s attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
Name: Richard J. Warburg	⊠ Enclosed	
Internal Address: LYON & LYON LLP	Charge this Deposit Account if any additional fee is required	
633 West Fifth Street, Suite 4700 Los Angeles, CA 90071-2066	0. D	
2007 ingolos, 6.17 500 / 2000	8. Deposit Account Number: 12-2475	
DO NOT	JSE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the heat of our leasured as and helief the forecoing informati	an is two and compat and any attached convice a true convict the original	
document.	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original	
$I \cap I \cap I$	2. 0 # 1 100 /	
few B. Hum	Date: 22 Septembr 1994	
Wesley B. Ames, Reg. No. 40,893		
Total number of pages including cover sheet: 8		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
/ D2/1998 BALEXAND 00000053 09108906 		
,	etach this portion	
	ed with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks		
Box Assignments		
Washington, D.C. 20231		
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503		

SD-83036.1

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Susan Chamberland of Los Gatos, California; Ving J. Lee of Los Altos, California; Roger Leger of Mountain View, California; Thomas E. Renau of Santa Clara, California; William J. Watkins of Sunnyvale, California; and Zhijia I. Zhang of Foster City, California, hereby assign to MICROCIDE PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 850 Maude Avenue, Mountain View, California 94043, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the invention and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent filed on July 1. 1998, U.S. Serial No. to be assigned, and related applications and patents, entitled EFFLUX <u>PUMP INHIBITORS</u>, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents granted for any of said inventions or improvements, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my ha	and and seal at Mountain Ville California, this
13th day of <u>July</u> , 1998.	·
v	Suzanne Chamberland
State of <u>California</u> : ss: County of <u>Santa Clara</u> :	
County of Sauth Claire:	
On July 13, 1998 before me,	Sarah Chang, Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appearedSuzanne C	namberland , Name(s) of Signer(s)
☑ personally known to me - OR - □ prove	ed to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he they executed the same in his her their authorized capacity (ies), and that by his her their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
SARAH V. CHANG COMM. # 1033087 Notary Public — California SAN MATEO COUNTY My Comm. Expires JUL 24, 1998	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Official seal. Signature of Notary Public

and and seal at <u>Mountain Vilw</u> , California, this
Ving V. Lee
Ving y . Lee
Sarah Chang, Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
Name(s) of Signer(s)
ed to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. A Signature of Notary Public

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my h	and and seal at Hountain View California, this
1516 day of July , 1998.	Roger Leger
State of <u>California</u> : State of <u>California</u> : Ss: County of <u>Santa Clara</u> :	
On <u>July 15, 1998</u> before me,	Sarah Chang, Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared Roger Lege	Name(s) of Signer(s)
SARAH V. CHANG COMM. 1033087 Notary Public — California SAN MATEO COUNTY My Comm. Expires Jul 24, 1998	red to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same in his her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature of Notary Public

REEL: 9772 FRAME: 0105

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my h	and and seal at Mountain View, California, this
131/1 day of July , 1998.	
	Thanks Renay
	Thomas E. Renau
State of California:	
County of Sauta Clara:	
On July 13, 1998 before me,	Sarah Chaus, Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared Thomas E.	Renau ,
☑ personally known to me – OR – □ prov	ed to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(res), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
SARAH V. CHANG COMM. # 1033087 Notary Public — California SAN MATEO COUNTY My Comm. Expires JUL 24, 1998	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Public

d and seal at Mountain View, California, this
William J. Watkins
me and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
tkins me(s) of Signer(s)
to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be e person(a) whose name(a) is lare subscribed to e within instrument and acknowledged to me at he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their athorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their gnature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the natity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, secuted the instrument.
/ITNESS my hand and official seal. AND MAN AND Signature of Notary Public

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my h	and and seal at Mountain View, California this
Ights day of July , 1998.	Zhijia Zhang
State of <u>California</u> : ss: County of <u>Sauth Clava</u> :	
On July 10, 1998 before me,	Sarah Chang Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appearedZhijia J. Zh	ang
□ personally known to me – OR – 🛭 prov	the person's) whose name is is a subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same in his her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his her/their signature on the instrument the person's, or the entity upon behalf of which the person's acted, executed the instrument.
SARAH V. CHANG COMM. * 1033087 Notary Public — California SAN MATEO COUNTY My Comm. Expires Jul 24, 1998	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Public

RECORDED: 02/19/1999